Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

INDIA

www.ecourtsindia.com

```
ITEM NO.27
                               COURT NO.9
                SUPREME
                                 COURT OF
                               RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
  Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19615/2010
  (From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2010 in RA No. 112-CI of
  2009 in RFA No. 2051/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
  CHANDIGARH)
 BIMLA DEVI & ORS.
                     VERSUS
 STATE OF HARYANA & ANR
  (With office report )
  WITH SLP(C) NO. 19845 of 2010
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 20178 of 2010
  (With office report)
ecourtsindia.com
  SLP(C) NO. 20226 of 2010
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 20271 of 2010
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 20683 of 2010
  (With office report)
  SLP(C) NO. 20701 of 2010
  (With office report)
```

Date: 30/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr.Adv. Mr. A.V. Palli, Adv. Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (J.P. Sharma) Court Master Court Master